1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
znd
3rd
4th

2500 LB Class:
Chris Folsom
Emily Folsom
John Gibbs

3000 LB Class:
Scott Stevens
John Gibbs
Stanley Fish
Coval Conant
Matt DeGrandpre
Pat Rivard

3500 LB Class:
David Larrivee
Scott Stevens
Steve Powers
Coval Conant
Arthur Child
Stanley Fish

Nick Rowe

Pat Rivard

Matt DeGrandpre

4000 LB Class:
Mike Pratt
Steve Powers
Chris Folsom
Dylan Court
Tyler Leighton

4500 LB Class:
Chris Folsom
Andy Haslam
Tyler Leighton
Dylan Court

5000 LB Class:

Cumberland Fair
Tractor Pull

September 27", 2022

Farmall BN
Farmall BN
Farmall BN

Oliver 66
Farmall BN
Farmall Super C
Farmall Super C
Farmall Super C
Massey Harris 81

Oliver 66

Oliver 77

Oliver 66

Farmall Super C
Cockshutt 30
Farmall Super C
Allis Chalmers WC
Massey Harris 81
Farmall Super C

Cockshutt 30
Oliver 77
Farmall H
Farmall H
Farmall Super H

Farmall H
Cockshutt 30
Farmall Super H
Farmall H

132.16’
112.06’
80.77'

202.82
172.33’
151.60
148.43’
102.07
80.22’

235.79
229.63’
204.53
198.19’
196.45’
189.60’
174.98’
132.7¢’
92.27

23242
228.05’
201.62’
157.68’
148.60°

241.82
210.18%
210.07°
205.61’



lst

1st
znd
3rd
4th

1st
nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14

1st
znd
3rd

Solomon Orff
Ron Winship

5500 LB Class:
Roy Farnum
Jeffrey Roubo
Solomon Orff
Emily Folsom

6000 LB Class:
Justin Foss
Mark Gary

Matthew Cassette

Zachary Poirier
Ron Winship
Paul Poirier

Pat Rivard
Emily Folsom
Jeffrey Roubo
Roy Farnum
Dwight Shepard
Vinnie Curro
Charlie Ring

6500 LB Class:

Matthew Cassette

Jessica Rand
Paul Poirier
Brian Winslow
Pat Rivard
Justin Foss
Zachary Poirier
Vinnie Curro
Mark Gary

Ron Winship
Reeve Austin
Charlie Ring
Jeremy Lambert
Dwight Shepard

7000 LB Class:
Reeve Austin
Brian Winslow
Joe Rand

Massey Harris 33
Farmall F30

John Deere A
International 16

Massey Harris 33
Massey Harris 44 Special

Farmall Super M
Massey Harris 44 Special
Farmall Super M

Farmall M

Minneapolis Moline U
Farmall Super M

John Deere G

Massey Harris 44 Special
International 16

John Deere A

Oliver 880

Farmall 460

John Deere 530

Farmall Super M
Farmall M

Farmall Super M

John Deere 60

John Deere G

Farmall Super M
Farmall M

Farmall 460

Massey Harris 44 Special
Minneapolis Moline U
Farmall 400

John Deere 530
Farmall Super M
Oliver 880

Farmall 400
John Deere 60
Farmall M

188.63’
118.51’

230.85’
223.69
220.57
207.4Y

210.15’
199.19
197.42
195.34’
185.86’
166.64’
165.42
163.85’
161.99
158.94’
149.54’
146.09
145.26’

233,51
230.65’
225.54’
224.46’
217.32
210.61
209.10°
203.13’
203.10°
202.56’
199.53’
180.75’
147.60°
111.00

194.54’
138.75’
128.22’



4th

lst
znd
3rd

1st
znd

1St
znd

Jeremy Lambert

7500 LB Class:
Paul Poirier
Joe Rand

Josh Gray

8000 LB Class:
Zachary Poirier
John Atwood
Joe Rand

Josh Gray

8500 LB Class:
Jessica Rand
John Atwood

9000 LB Class:
Paul Poirier
Jessica Rand

Farmall Super M

Farmall 450
Case 520
Minneapolis Moline G

Farmall 450

Massey Harris 55
Case 520
Minneapolis Moline G

Case 920
Massey Harris 55

Farmall 450
Case 920

116.65’

216.06
182.18’
140.75

194.57
147.34’
139.69’
135.33’

24478
156.40

199.88’
158.65’



