## Cumberland Fair Tractor Pull September 27<sup>th</sup>, 2022

	2500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Chris Folsom	Farmall BN	132.16′
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Emily Folsom	Farmall BN	112.06′
3 <sup>rd</sup>	John Gibbs	Farmall BN	80.77'
	<b>3000 LB Class:</b>		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Scott Stevens	Oliver 66	202.82′ 172.33′
2 <sup>nd</sup>	John Gibbs		
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Stanley Fish Farmall Super C		151.60′
4 <sup>th</sup>	Coval Conant	Farmall Super C	148.43′
5 <sup>th</sup>	Matt DeGrandpre	Farmall Super C	102.07'
6 <sup>th</sup>	Pat Rivard	Massey Harris 81	80.22'
	3500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	David Larrivee	Oliver 66	235.79'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Scott Stevens	Oliver 77	229.63
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Steve Powers	Oliver 66	204.53
4 <sup>th</sup>	Coval Conant	Farmall Super C	198.19'
5 <sup>th</sup>	Arthur Child	Cockshutt 30	196.45'
6 <sup>th</sup>	Stanley Fish	Farmall Super C	189.60'
7 <sup>th</sup>	Nick Rowe	Allis Chalmers WC	174.98'
8 <sup>th</sup>	Pat Rivard	Massey Harris 81	132.76'
9 <sup>th</sup>	Matt DeGrandpre	Farmall Super C	92.27'
3	Matt Degrandpre	raiman super C	32.21
	4000 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Mike Pratt	Cockshutt 30	232.42'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Steve Powers	Oliver 77	228.05'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Chris Folsom	Farmall H	201.62'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Dylan Court	Farmall H	157.68'
5 <sup>th</sup>	Tyler Leighton	Farmall Super H	148.60′
	4500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Chris Folsom	Farmall H	241.82'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Andy Haslam	Cockshutt 30	241.82
3 <sup>rd</sup>	•		210.18
4 <sup>th</sup>	Tyler Leighton	Farmall Super H Farmall H	
4	Dylan Court	raiiiidii 17	205.61'

## 5000 LB Class:

1 <sup>st</sup>	Solomon Orff	Massey Harris 33	188.63'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ron Winship	Farmall F30	118.51'
	5500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Roy Farnum	John Deere A	230.85'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jeffrey Roubo	International I6	223.69'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Solomon Orff	Massey Harris 33	220.57'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Emily Folsom	Massey Harris 44 Special	207.41'
	6000 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Justin Foss	Farmall Super M	210.15'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mark Gary	Massey Harris 44 Special	199.19'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Matthew Cassette	Farmall Super M	197.42'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Zachary Poirier	Farmall M	195.34'
5 <sup>th</sup>	Ron Winship	Minneapolis Moline U	185.86'
6 <sup>th</sup>	Paul Poirier	Farmall Super M	166.64'
7 <sup>th</sup>	Pat Rivard	John Deere G	165.42'
8 <sup>th</sup>	Emily Folsom	Massey Harris 44 Special	163.85'
9 <sup>th</sup>	Jeffrey Roubo	International I6	161.99'
10 <sup>th</sup>	Roy Farnum	John Deere A	158.94'
11 <sup>th</sup>	Dwight Shepard	Oliver 880	149.54'
12 <sup>th</sup>	Vinnie Curro	Farmall 460	146.09'
13 <sup>th</sup>	Charlie Ring	John Deere 530	145.26′
13 <sup>th</sup>	-	John Deere 530	145.26′
	6500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette	Farmall Super M	233.51′
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand	Farmall Super M Farmall M	233.51' 230.65'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M	233.51' 230.65' 225.54'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary Ron Winship	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special Minneapolis Moline U	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10' 202.56'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary Ron Winship Reeve Austin	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special Minneapolis Moline U Farmall 400	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10' 202.56' 199.53'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary Ron Winship Reeve Austin Charlie Ring	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special Minneapolis Moline U Farmall 400 John Deere 530	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10' 202.56' 199.53' 180.75'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> 13 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary Ron Winship Reeve Austin Charlie Ring Jeremy Lambert	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special Minneapolis Moline U Farmall 400 John Deere 530 Farmall Super M	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10' 202.56' 199.53' 180.75' 147.60'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary Ron Winship Reeve Austin Charlie Ring	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special Minneapolis Moline U Farmall 400 John Deere 530	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10' 202.56' 199.53' 180.75'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> 13 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary Ron Winship Reeve Austin Charlie Ring Jeremy Lambert Dwight Shepard	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special Minneapolis Moline U Farmall 400 John Deere 530 Farmall Super M	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10' 202.56' 199.53' 180.75' 147.60'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> 13 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary Ron Winship Reeve Austin Charlie Ring Jeremy Lambert Dwight Shepard	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special Minneapolis Moline U Farmall 400 John Deere 530 Farmall Super M Oliver 880	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10' 202.56' 199.53' 180.75' 147.60' 111.00'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> 13 <sup>th</sup> 14 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary Ron Winship Reeve Austin Charlie Ring Jeremy Lambert Dwight Shepard  7000 LB Class: Reeve Austin	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special Minneapolis Moline U Farmall 400 John Deere 530 Farmall Super M Oliver 880	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10' 202.56' 199.53' 180.75' 147.60' 111.00'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup> 13 <sup>th</sup> 14 <sup>th</sup>	6500 LB Class: Matthew Cassette Jessica Rand Paul Poirier Brian Winslow Pat Rivard Justin Foss Zachary Poirier Vinnie Curro Mark Gary Ron Winship Reeve Austin Charlie Ring Jeremy Lambert Dwight Shepard	Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall Super M John Deere 60 John Deere G Farmall Super M Farmall M Farmall 460 Massey Harris 44 Special Minneapolis Moline U Farmall 400 John Deere 530 Farmall Super M Oliver 880	233.51' 230.65' 225.54' 224.46' 217.32' 210.61' 209.10' 203.13' 203.10' 202.56' 199.53' 180.75' 147.60' 111.00'

4 <sup>th</sup>	Jeremy Lambert	Farmall Super M	116.65′
	7500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Paul Poirier	Farmall 450	216.06'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Joe Rand	Case 520	182.18'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Josh Gray	Minneapolis Moline G	140.75'
	8000 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Zachary Poirier	Farmall 450	194.57'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	John Atwood	Massey Harris 55	147.34'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Joe Rand	Case 520	139.69'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Josh Gray	Minneapolis Moline G	135.33′
	8500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Jessica Rand	Case 920	244.78′
2 <sup>nd</sup>	John Atwood	Massey Harris 55	156.40′
	9000 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Paul Poirier	Farmall 450	199.88'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jessica Rand	Case 920	158.65'